## MODIFICATION NO. 2 TO GRANT NRC-04-02-064 BETWEEN NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCES AND THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance by one year to further support the activities of the Committee on Geological and Geotechnical Engineering. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Block No. 2, Modification No.., is replaced with the following:

Two

2. Block No. 3, Period of Performance, To:, is deleted and replaced with the following:

01/31/2005

3. Block No. 9, Project Will be Conducted per Government's/Recipient's Proposal(s) dated, will have the following recipient's proposal dated added to the block:

November 2003 -

4. Block No. 11, Principal Investigator(s) Name and Address, will have the following name and telephone number added to it:

David A. Feary Senior Program Officer Board on Earth Sciences and Resources (202) 334-2744

5. Block No. 13, Accounting and Appropriation Data, will have the following information added to it:

APPN No.:

31X0200.460

B&R No.:

46015303223

Job Code:

G6610

BOC No.:

4110

Office ID No.: RES-C04-370

6. Block No. 15, NRC Obligation of Funds, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

THIS GRANT ACTION

\$25,000.00

PREVIOUS OBLIGATION

\$50,000.00

TOTAL

\$75,000.00

7. Block No. 16, Total Funding Agreement, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:NRC \$75,000.00

RECIPENT

<u>\$0</u>

This action provides funds for Fiscal Year 2004 in the

amount of \$25,000.00

**TOTAL** 

\$75,000.00

All other terms and conditions of the grant remain the same.

**EXECUTED:** 

NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCES

WATER AND ENTRE OF COLLINGER

NAMF.

CHARLES E. ARBANAS

DATE:

MAR O 5 PULL

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR

REGULATORY COMMISSION

BY:\_

NAME Mary H. Mace

TITLE! Contracting Officer

DATE: